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Copernicus Mission Sentinel-1

Sentinel-1A and Sentinel-1B operational

Orbit Type: Sun-synchronous, near-polar, circular Orbit
Height: 693 km

C-band Synthetic Aperture Radar (SAR)
6 Days repeat cycle (S1A+S1B)

Flight Direction

- Strip Map Mode (SM):
80 km swath width, 5 x 5 m spatial resolution

- Interferometric Wide Swath (IW): Srii
250 km swath width, 5 x 20 m spatial resolution

- Extra-Wide Swath Mode (EW):
400 km swath width, 25 x 100 m spatial resolution

- Wave-Mode (WV): &
20 km x 20 km, 5 x 20 m spatial resolution )
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Sentinel-1 Observation Scenario

06.09.2015 - 18.09.2015

I EW (HH) ® EW (HH) B IW (HH) e IW (HH) ® SM (HH) + CALIBRATION SITE
100 EW (HH-HV) ® EW (HH-HV) IW (HH-HV) o IW (HH-HV) ® SM(HH-HV)
I EW (W) o EW (W) W (W) o IW (W) ® SM (W)

EW (W-VH) o EW (W-VH) IW (WW-VH) o IW (W-VH) © SM (W-VH)

source: https://sentinel.esa.int/web/sentinel/missions/sentinel-1/observation-scenario
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COPERNICUS - Collaborative Ground Segment
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Vorführender
Präsentationsnotizen
„Exploitation Entities and Cloud Providers”  könnten intern und extern der nationalen CollGS sein, z.B. es kann einen externen BMVI finanzierten kommerziellen Cloud-Anbieter geben der nationale Applikationen hostet. Genauso könnten externe deutsche kommerzielle Anbieter ihre eigene Infrastruktur nutzen und Produkte vermarkten.
Anmerkung: die EOC-Vision wäre Anbieter im "Copernicus Zentrum" bei uns zu beteiligen...


Copernicus Locale Ground Station Gpemicus

— Local Ground Station (LGS) as part of the
DLR Copernicus Collaborative Ground
Segment

—New 11.5 meter antenna system
operational since spring 2017

SENTINEL 1A

—VM Ware cluster solution for processing
— Direct Downlink and NRT processing

Ground Station Neustrelitz,
elevation mask for Sentinel-1,
5 degree elevation




Copernicus Mission Sentinel-1

Sentinel-1A and Sentinel-1B operational

Orbit Type: Sun-synchronous, near-polar, circular Orbit
Height: 693 km

C-band Synthetic Aperture Radar (SAR)
6 Days repeat cycle (S1A+S1B)

Flight Direction

- Strip Map Mode (SM):
80 km swath width, 5 x 5 m spatial resolution

- Interferometric Wide Swath (IW): Srii
250 km swath width, 5 x 20 m spatial resolution

- Extra-Wide Swath Mode (EW):
400 km swath width, 25 x 100 m spatial resolution

- Wave-Mode (WV): &
20 km x 20 km, 5 x 20 m spatial resolution )
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Sentinel-1 DLR Downlink and Processing Overview

X-Band

Antenna

Data Requests, Schedules, Auxillarydata, Validation, Callibration and Exchange Data; Plans, etc.

Acquisition
Subsystem
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Sentinel 1 DLR Collaborative Ground Station Neustrelitz




Acquisition Plan
Example: Porject Echtzeitdiesnte Maritime Sicherheit - Security

Project EMSec

L]

Flood mapping | Project
Ground Motion

Project
Flood mapping

L]

Image Landsat | Copernicus 5 . G I E 2 tH ;
Data SIO, NEGAA LIS, Navy, NGA, GEBC 4 Oog e ar
i du hd
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Acquisition Plan issues

— Acquisition should cover the region of interest (ROI),
even only parts

— High priority

— Acquisition should cover at least 50% of the ROI
— Slicing according the ROI
— High priority

— Acquisition should cover exact 100% ROI
s — Slice merge and clipping requested
— Low priority




Baseline: ESA High Level Operations Plan

— S1A und S1B Acquisition Segments KML von der ESA
Example: 5.3.2017 Europe only




Acquisition Plan
Example: Porject Echtzeitdiesnte Maritime Sicherheit - Security

2017-03-05T05:23:52

Imagelandsat { Copernicus
Image IBCAD E
Data S0, No&sa, US Nawvy, NGA, GEBC O
Image .5 GeologicaliSurvey




Acquisition Plan
Example: Porject Echtzeitdiesnte Maritime Sicherheit - Security

STATION_DOWNLINK_PLAN for Neustrelitz provided by ESA
— contains the Datatakes, planned in Direct Downlink Mode

Examle: Datatake 7f6a

<Datatake>
{DatatakE_Id_DEE}EEEIE{fDatatakE_Id_Dec}
<Datatake Id Hex>7f6a</Datatake Id Hex>
<VCID>38</VCID>
<LPID>1052</LPID>
ZMode>IW< /Mode >
zPolarisation>VV</Polarisation>
{SEnsing_Start}UTC=2Ul?—DE—DETDE:23:4?.9?5{f5ensing_5tart}
{5Ensing_Stnp}UTE=201?—U3—U5TUE:25:UE.ED?{ISEﬂSing_Etnp}
{annlink_Start}UTE=2Ul?—DE—DETDE:23:45.?24{KDuwnlink_5tart}
{annlink_Stup}UTE=2U1?—DB—DETDS:25:DE.DEE{fannlink_Stup}
< /Datatake>
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Ground Station Acquisition Plan

DATE SAT

17 02 27
1702 27
17 02 28
170301
170301
17 03 02
17 03 03
17 03 03
17 03 04
1703 05

STN

S1B
S1B
S1B
S1B
S1B
S1B
S1B
S1B
S1B
S1B

NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG

00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000

REVN MAX.ELE

00.0
00.0
00.0
00.0
00.0
00.0
00.0
00.0
00.0
00.0

AOS

06:13:57
17:24:19
05:15:35
04:21:49
05:56:24
16:07:00
05:39:55
16:51:31
06:22:07
05:23:50

LOS

OPRN

06:14:24
17:25:26
05:16:39
04:22:09
05:57:28
16:07:22
05:41:11
16:52:38
06:22:36

HIGH
LOW
LOW
HIGH
LOW
HIGH
LOW
LOW
HIGH

ZKI flood UK
EMSec

EMSec

ZKI flood

EMSec

ZKI flood
EMSec,Hannover
EMSec

ZKI flood UK

05:24:48 LOW EMSec

Generation once per week (Wednesday), one week in advance
—Only in case ESA planning infomation available for the whole planning cycle
—Fully automated based on order subscription requirements
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Ground Station Acquisition Plan

Future Plans:

— subscription on CODE DE / Data-
hub to include data takes not
available in direct downlink
mode

— Use DLR solution scene2time
instead of ESA kml

— Support Emergency Planning




Sentinel-1 Products available

L1 GRHD + value addlng QUiCkIOOk, Sentinel-1 CORE PDGS
L2 processing speared (ZKI, Food) Station Acquision Plan, Station Downlink Plan, FOS (Orbit) L1 IPF ADFs, L2 IPF

- L1 SLC single slice, same coverage s Sonmaiiz | fSvetemMoritoring |
(Ground Motion Service Germany) A Nenbaged

L1 GHRD + Level 2 processing
Ship Detection

 Wind I
- Wave in progress BUSERE ingestion Processor
FIOOd L1 Processor (ESA IPF)
- L2 Processor (ESA IPF)
L2 Processor (DLR)
- Dissemination Pt oo
roduct Delivery
- Delivery server P L1, L2 (hape, kg, json, geoti) oo
DLR
- Web-Client
- E-Mail
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Example:
Ground Motion Service Germany

Image Landsat / Copernicus

Data 510, NOAA U S Navy, NGA GEBCQO

’ ) GoogldEstth

g . -
.'r‘;-'; -

\, rgdo‘gle Earth




Example for Wind field products
based on Sentinel-1

=5 Google Earth Pro == oy =~

e — Core function is the CMOD-5

: algorithm developed by the Maritime
Security Lab Bremen to derive wind
speed and direction,

— Forecast model is implemented to
provide wind direction , the netCDF
output is generated, containing the
wind direction and intensity (WD10)

— Level 2 Produktformate

— ASCII
7 {7 AN Y —netCDF
A V1 Googleearth —Google (KMZ2)
T —png, wld, png.aux.xml
Image: SIA_IW_GRDH_1SDV_20160316T035101_20160316T035125 —ESRI Shape Layer Files (shape)

DLR SAR WIND product (rectangles) derived from the
Sentinel image, wind forecast and Level 1 quicklook product
as background (Google Earth)
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Example for Wave product
based on Sentinel-1

— Core function is the CWAVE
algorithm developed by the Maritime
Security Lab Bremen to derive wind
speed and direction,

— Level 2 Produktformate

— ASCII

—netCDF

—Google (KM2)

—png, wid, png.aux.xml

—ESRI Shape Layer Files (shape)

COC TS wew Google Earth

Image: S1B_IW_GRDH_1SDV_20170310T053133_20170310T053202

DLR SAR WAVE product (rectangles) derived from the
Sentinel image, wind forecast and Level 1 quicklook product
as background (Google Earth)
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Example for Sentinel-1 Wind product,
provided via geoServer and visualised on Web-mapping client

Maritime Security Lab Web-mapping Client |0.2.0

11 m/s
2949
54.0513%
7.1005°
© FMS-Neustrelitz, EOC, DLR

'\ SDP layer
A AlS layer
=X Wind detection
E SAT image

SAT image opacity

Wind speed 10m (my/s)




COPERNICUS - Collaborative Ground Segment
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Vorführender
Präsentationsnotizen
„Exploitation Entities and Cloud Providers”  könnten intern und extern der nationalen CollGS sein, z.B. es kann einen externen BMVI finanzierten kommerziellen Cloud-Anbieter geben der nationale Applikationen hostet. Genauso könnten externe deutsche kommerzielle Anbieter ihre eigene Infrastruktur nutzen und Produkte vermarkten.
Anmerkung: die EOC-Vision wäre Anbieter im "Copernicus Zentrum" bei uns zu beteiligen...


CODE-DE: Copernicus Data and Exploitation Platform

= [aten- MaBnahmen~ Veranstaltungen -  Akluclie Meldungen Kontakt

— Finanziert durch das BMVI

— Projektdauer: 01.07.2016 — 31.03.2019

— Drei Phasen

Copernicus Data and Exploitation Platform - Deutschland Inhalte zu diesem Thema
— Datenzugang ab: Q4/2016 T 4 fh Y I ———

— Datenzugang und Initialisierung der CDDE DE S

Prozessierung: Q1/2017 - Q2/2017 HEENR

Dig .Copernicus Data and Exploitation Piatform - Deutschiand {CODE-DE)™ st dar Nabanale
cus Zugang Iur die Satelktendaten der Sentmel-Famie und de 1nlu||nallulwudukle

— Operationeller Betrieb: Q3/2017 ﬂtwmﬁ;m g

CODE-DE wird spex elNu:emlnD utschland - ve ITHOG dber Forschi ﬂeﬂlﬂchmﬂﬂeﬂ

und sinan und schnefian Zugang 7u den
Daten und In rﬂﬂ'ﬂln onen aller operationallen Santnal-Satelten sowse der Copermicus ¥. Mlirz 3017
arndianste ermaghichen Sentinel- 2B erfolgreich gestartet

http: //www d-copernicus.de/copernicus-data-and-
exploitation-platform-deutschland

# werum e ifis .Systems. i
DLR

Bundesministerium
W E®x BROEANN GAFA'\'G' % fiir Verkehr und

ConsuLt GmeH digitale Infrastruktur

Finanziert durch das BMVI
iDLR : W in e 5} B R  adt o



http://www.d-copernicus.de/copernicus-data-and-exploitation-platform-deutschland
http://www.d-copernicus.de/copernicus-data-and-exploitation-platform-deutschland

CODE-DE: Copernicus Data and Exploitation Platform

Home Denste = Daten - = Voranstaftungen - Aklueliz Maldungen Kontaki

— Zugang CODE-DE
— Such- und Darstellungsdienst (Open Search)
— Selbstregistrierung fur

,Data Access” und ,,Download”

— Limitierte Anzahl an ,,Power Usern“ mit CDDE DE e

. Aktuelle Meldungen
kostenfreiem Zugang EEEN P
— Skalierbarer Ansatz fiir zusatzliche f“jfﬁ”n‘j’f’{ﬁfE‘T%F‘ff“’"::": ’"“:'" ::‘"""’::::
(kostenpfhchtlge) Proze55|erung http //wwwd -copernicus. de/copernlcus data-and-

exploitation-platform-deutschland

— Steuerung durch DLR Raumfahrtmanagement

% Bundesministerium
fur Verkehr und
digitale Infrastruktur

Finanziert durch das BMVI
DLR / 4 = ._F : B s " : s : o £ o



http://www.d-copernicus.de/copernicus-data-and-exploitation-platform-deutschland
http://www.d-copernicus.de/copernicus-data-and-exploitation-platform-deutschland

CODE-DE: Copernicus Data and Exploitation Platform EEI'DEB\E
- HE

Priorisierung Nutzer:

— Bundesbehdrden. Dazu gehoren Mitarbeiter von Bundesbehorden und
Forschungseinrichtungen des Bundes sowie deren Auftragnehmer, die im Rahmen eines
Auftrags fiir eine Bundesbehtérde CODE-DE nutzen. Diese Nutzerkategorie ist die primare
Zielgruppe von CODE-DE. (Prio 1)

— Nutzer aus Deutschland. Dazu gehéren Mitarbeiter sonstiger deutscher Behorden (Prio 2),
Unternehmen (Prio 3), Forschungs- und Bildungseinrichtungen (Prio 3), NGO (Prio 3) oder
Blirger (Prio 3)

— Sonstige Nutzer. Dazu gehoren alle Nutzer, die nicht in eine der anderen Nutzerkategorien
fallen, d.h. primar Nutzern, die nicht aus Deutschland stammen. (Prio 4)

— Background Nutzung durch CODE-DE intern (e.g. Global Base Map)
— Weitere Nutzer (Sonderregelungen)
— Governance Modell in Vorbereitung

i DLR




Egbert Scwarz

German Aerospace Center (DLR)
German Remote Sensing Data Center (DFD)

Kalkhorstweg 53
17235 Neustrelitz

Phone: 03981/480-149
Fax: 03981/480-299
E-mail: Egbert.Schwarz@dlr.de
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